
HIGHLAND JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT #305 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES – REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING 
Highland School Library, 112 Boulevard Ave, Craigmont, Idaho 

Monday, February 9, 2026 – 4:30 pm 
Agenda
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1) Call to Order

2) Public Comment

3) Consent Agenda – Action Items
A. Approval of Minutes – January 12, 2026
B. Budget Report/Balance Sheet
C. Payment of Current Bills
D. Associated Student Body Accounts
E. Personnel Report

4) Programs – Discussion Items
A. Finance Topic – Status Report

5) New Business – Action Items
A. Supplemental Levy for 2026-2028 – 2 years
B.
C.

6) Reports and Comments Requiring No Action
A. Administrative/Principal Reports
B.

7) Adjourn



   
 

   
 

HIGHLAND JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT #305 
School Board Minutes 

Regular Meeting 
January 12, 2026 

 
The Board of Trustees of Joint School District #305 met in regular session in the library of the school.  
Present were Trustees Arnzen, Stone, Mendenhall, Smith, and Willson.  Also attending was Clerk 
Weeks and Superintendent Kellogg.  Becky Finnell and David Brinkman were in the audience. 
 
Clerk Weeks opened the meeting at 5:30pm.  Clerk Weeks administered the Oath of Office to the newly 
elected Trustees. 
 
Zone 2 – Bette Stone 
Zone 5 – JeAnn Willson 
 
Under board reorganization, nominations for Board Chair were requested.  Trustee Stone nominated 
Trustee Arnzen for Board Chair.  After no other nominations were made, Trustee Willson moved and 
Trustee Stone seconded to close nominations and elect Trustee Brett Arnzen as Board Chair.  A vote 
was taken and the motion passed. 
 
Nominations were requested for Board Vice Chair and Clerk.  Trustee Smith moved and Trustee Stone 
seconded to appoint Nathan Weeks as Clerk/Treasurer.  Motion carried. 
 
Nominations were again requested for Board Vice Chair.  Trustee Stone nominated Trustee Mendenhall.  
After no other nominations were made, Trustee Stone moved and Trustee Smith seconded to close 
nominations and elect Trustee Michelle Mendenhall as Board Vice Chair.  Motion carried. 
 
Trustee Arnzen then presided over the meeting. 
 
Trustee Smith moved to keep the regular board meetings on the second Monday of each month at 
5:30pm in the library of the school for the months of February through May and September through 
January.  During the summer months of June, July, and August, the time would be at 7:00am in the 
morning on the second Monday of each month.  Trustee Willson seconded the motion which was 
passed.  
 
Trustee Smith moved to post the notice of the monthly meetings at the same places as last year. Postings 
will be at the main door of the School, the Post Office in Craigmont, as well as on the District’s website. 
A courtesy posting will be attempted at the Post Office in Winchester.  Trustee Stone seconded the 
motion which was passed.  
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With the change in officers, it is necessary to update the signatories on the Caped Credit Union checking 
and savings accounts. Trustee Smith moved to update the signatories for Caped Credit Union as follows. 
 
Remove: Monica Smith 
               Chad Knowlton 
 
Add:  Brett Arnzen, Board Chair 
          Michelle Mendenhall, Vice Chair 
 
Keep:  Tana Kellogg, Superintendent 
            Nathan Weeks, Business Manager 
            Shannan Randall, Office Manager 
 
Trustee Mendenhall seconded the motion which was passed. 
 
There was no Public Comment. 
 
After some inquires about finance, Trustee Smith moved that the consent agenda be approved as 
presented.  Trustee Mendenhall seconded the motion.  The consent agenda included minutes of the last 
meeting and certain current bills of this school district to be paid as presented.  A vote was taken and the 
motion passed. 
 
A discussion was held about the upcoming Supplemental Levy Election in May.  It is thought that the 
$599,000 is enough and that proposing a two-year levy would provide more stability for planning.  
There were concerns about informing patrons about the levy and improving the pass rate.  No action 
taken. 
 
The Fee Increase Hearing was held to consider an increase to Driver’s Education Fees as follows. 
 
Driver’s Education – In District  Was $150.00   Proposed  $300.00 
Driver’s Education – Out of District             Was $200.00   Proposed  $350.00 
 
No one spoke during the hearing. 
 
Trustee Smith moved and Trustee Stone seconded to approve the fee increase as proposed. 
Motion passed. 
 
There was an Emergency Closure on December 17, 2025 due to high winds and resulting power outages.  
Trustee Smith moved and Trustee Mendenhall seconded to approve this Emergency Closure.  Motion 
carried. 
 
Principal Finnell reviewed the report she handed out. 
 
 - Student clubs and winter sports are underway and going well 
 - Parent Teacher Conference attendance was 91% in K-5, 78% in 6-8, and 65% in 9-12 
 - The January workday focused on data.  Teacher evaluations are partly done 
 - Schweitzer Engineering Labs donated $1,300 to the school 
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Superintendent Kellogg let her written report stand but did respond to an inquiry with further discussion 
about evidence-based instructional practices.  She also said the new backboard should be here by 
Wednesday.  It had broken during warmup for the alumni game.  Samantha Evans, paraprofessional, 
will be doing her student teaching in Grade 1 this next semester. 
 
David Brinkman of the Idaho Association of School Administrators (IASA) was on hand to do Part 3 of 
Board Training.  He gave a presentation on the Code of Ethics as part of Governance.  The Code of 
Ethics was then presented to the Trustees.  Each Trustee present signed the Code of Ethics. 
 
Trustee Mendenhall moved and Trustee Stone seconded to enter into Executive Session under Idaho 
Code 74-206(1)(b) to consider the evaluation of a district employee. A roll call vote was held with all 
five members voting aye at 6:46pm. The tenor of the executive session was evaluation of a district 
employee.  
 
Trustee Smith moved and Trustee Mendenhall seconded to leave executive session. A vote was taken 
and the motion passed at 7:17pm. 
 
Trustee Arnzen then declared the meeting adjourned at 7:18pm. 
 
 
_____________________________           _____________________________   _________________ 
Board Chair              Clerk                                                     Date 
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*** BUDGET REPORT ***  HIGHLAND JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT #305 MO-YR: 02-2026   02/28/26  PAGE    1
(Rprt: 01 -  MAIN FILE; Dates: 00/00/00-02/28/26; PRINT: 02/04/26  9:45:18 AM)

ACCT # ACCT NAME BUDGETED MTD ACTIVITY YTD ACTIVITY BALANCE MTD% YTD%

   G E N E R A L   F U N D

   R E V E N U E

100-411200 SUPPLEMENTAL LEVY     599,000.00CR           0.00      326,087.14CR     272,912.86CR   0%  54%
100-411400 TORT LEVY       5,775.00CR           0.00        4,718.68CR       1,056.32CR   0%  82%
100-412000 NON-LEVIED TAXES       2,500.00CR           0.00        1,812.54CR         687.46CR   0%  73%
100-413000 PENALTY INTEREST ON TAXES       5,000.00CR           0.00        3,800.24CR       1,199.76CR   0%  76%
100-415000 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENT      30,000.00CR           0.00       21,717.65CR       8,282.35CR   0%  72%
100-419900 OTHER LOCAL REVENUE      25,000.00CR           0.00        4,290.03CR      20,709.97CR   0%  17%
100-419901 GRANTS       5,000.00CR           0.00        8,780.00CR       3,780.00    0% 176%
100-419910 DRIVER ED STUDENT FEES       1,500.00CR           0.00            0.00        1,500.00CR   0%   0%
100-419920 LOCAL REVENUE / SHARED STAFF      76,862.00CR           0.00       44,835.00CR      32,027.00CR   0%  58%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL LOCAL REVENUE     750,637.00CR           0.00      416,041.28CR     334,595.72CR   0%  55%

100-431100 BASE SUPPORT - DISCRETIONARY     327,669.00CR           0.00      232,914.25CR      94,754.75CR   0%  71%
100-431101 BASE SUPPORT - HEALTH INSURANCE     305,738.00CR           0.00      199,949.82CR     105,788.18CR   0%  65%
100-431102 SBA - ADMINISTRATION     130,906.00CR           0.00       88,938.04CR      41,967.96CR   0%  68%
100-431103 SBA - INSTRUCTIONAL & PUPIL SERVICES     987,908.00CR           0.00      671,670.59CR     316,237.41CR   0%  68%
100-431104 SBA - NON-CERTIFIED     219,683.00CR           0.00      149,254.07CR      70,428.93CR   0%  68%
100-431200 TRANSPORTATION SUPPORT     255,000.00CR           0.00      204,099.89CR      50,900.11CR   0%  80%
100-431300 SED & TUITION EQUIVALENCY SUPPORT           0.00            0.00        2,648.02CR       2,648.02    0%   0%
100-431800 BENEFIT APPORTIONMENT     279,485.00CR           0.00      189,985.32CR      89,499.68CR   0%  68%
100-431900 OTHER STATE SUPPORT     192,960.00CR           0.00       47,534.75CR     145,425.25CR   0%  25%
100-432100 DRIVER ED REVENUE       2,250.00CR           0.00            0.00        2,250.00CR   0%   0%
100-432400 VOCATIONAL ED REVENUE      24,876.00CR           0.00            0.00       24,876.00CR   0%   0%
100-437000 LOTTERY / ADD'L STATE MAINTENANCE           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-438100 REVENUE IN LIEU OF PROPERTY TAX       8,733.00CR           0.00        6,081.24CR       2,651.76CR   0%  70%
100-438003 SCHOOL FACILITIES FUNDING           0.00            0.00      148,159.00CR     148,159.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL STATE REVENUE   2,735,208.00CR           0.00    1,941,234.99CR     793,973.01CR   0%  71%

100-445900 FEDERAL REVENUE           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

100-454000 PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER     275,000.00CR           0.00            0.00      275,000.00CR   0%   0%
100-450000 SALE OF ASSETS           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL OTHER REVENUE     275,000.00CR           0.00            0.00      275,000.00CR   0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  3,760,845.00CR           0.00    2,357,276.27CR   1,403,568.73CR   0%  63%

    TOTAL REVENUE ==================================================================================================================
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*** BUDGET REPORT ***  HIGHLAND JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT #305 MO-YR: 02-2026   02/28/26  PAGE    2
(Rprt: 01 -  MAIN FILE; Dates: 00/00/00-02/28/26; PRINT: 02/04/26  9:45:18 AM)

ACCT # ACCT NAME BUDGETED MTD ACTIVITY YTD ACTIVITY BALANCE MTD% YTD%

    E X P E N D I T U R E S

E L E M E N T A R Y  P R O G R A M

100-512110 SALARIES-ELEM INSTRUCTION     503,573.00            0.00      203,574.10      299,998.90    0%  40%
100-512165 SALARIES-SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS       6,000.00            0.00        2,525.66        3,474.34    0%  42%
100-512170 SALARIES-TEACHING ASSISTANT     119,661.00            0.00       70,028.68       49,632.32    0%  59%
100-512210 PERSI-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION      82,911.00            0.00       35,580.52       47,330.48    0%  43%
100-512220 FICA-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION      48,136.00            0.00       20,022.50       28,113.50    0%  42%
100-512240 HEALTH INSURANCE - ELEM     149,807.00            0.00       67,475.65       82,331.35    0%  45%
100-512270 STATE INS FUND BENEFITS       2,931.00            0.00        1,699.11        1,231.89    0%  58%
100-512280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-512310 PURCHASED SERVICES-ELEM         650.00            0.00            0.00          650.00    0%   0%
100-512380 TRAVEL - ELEMENTARY           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-512410 SUPPLIES - ELEMENTARY       6,000.00          601.17        3,809.46        2,190.54   10%  63%
100-512420 GRANT FUNDED SUPPLIES - ELEMENTARY           0.00          398.50          938.33  (       938.33)   0%   0%
100-512440 TEXTBOOKS - ELEMENTARY      25,000.00            0.00        2,266.52       22,733.48    0%   9%
100-512550 CAPITAL OUTLAY - ELEMENTARY           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL ELEMENTARY PROGRAM     944,669.00          999.67      407,920.53      536,748.47    0%  43%

S E C O N D A R Y  P R O G R A M

100-515110 SALARIES-SECONDARY INSTRUCTION     529,948.00            0.00      221,944.85      308,003.15    0%  42%
100-515113 SALARIES - DRIVERS EDUCATION       3,000.00            0.00            0.00        3,000.00    0%   0%
100-515165 SALARIES-SUBSTITUTE SECOND      12,000.00            0.00        5,915.00        6,085.00    0%  49%
100-515170 SALARIES-TEACHING ASSISTANT      42,886.00            0.00            0.00       42,886.00    0%   0%
100-515210 PERSI-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION      78,406.00            0.00       29,918.17       48,487.83    0%  38%
100-515220 FICA-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION      44,969.00            0.00       16,264.88       28,704.12    0%  36%
100-515240 HEALTH INSURANCE - SECOND     120,754.00            0.00       36,446.85       84,307.15    0%  30%
100-515270 STATE INS FUND BENEFITS       2,737.00            0.00        1,462.70        1,274.30    0%  53%
100-515280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-515310 PURCHASED SERVICES - SECONDARY       3,000.00            0.00        2,075.00          925.00    0%  69%
100-515311 VO ED TRAVEL - OFFICE OCCUP       2,500.00            0.00            0.00        2,500.00    0%   0%
100-515312 AG CTE TRAVEL       4,000.00            0.00            0.00        4,000.00    0%   0%
100-515313 PURCHASED SERVICES - DR ED           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-515314 DISTANCE LEARNING FEE       5,000.00            0.00        2,530.00        2,470.00    0%  51%
100-515315 PURCHASED SVCS - MUSIC         700.00            0.00          200.00          500.00    0%  29%
100-515320 PURCHASED SERVICES - GRANT FUNDED           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-515321 PURCHASED SERVICES - PERKINS GRANT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-515410 SUPPLIES/MATERIALS - SECONDARY       8,500.00           84.71        3,367.93        5,132.07    1%  40%
100-515411 VO-ED (OFFICE OC) SUPPLIES       7,376.00            0.00            0.00        7,376.00    0%   0%
100-515412 AG CTE SUPPLIES      11,000.00            0.00            0.00       11,000.00    0%   0%
100-515413 DRIVER ED SUPPLIES         150.00            0.00            0.00          150.00    0%   0%
100-515414 SHOP MATERIALS/SUPPLIES         500.00          132.99          132.99          367.01   27%  27%
100-515415 BAND MATERIALS/SUPPLIES       2,000.00            0.00          629.48        1,370.52    0%  31%
100-515420 SUPPLIES - GRANT FUNDED           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-515421 SUPPLIES - PERKINS GRANT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-515440 TEXTBOOKS-SECONDARY      20,000.00            0.00        9,820.73       10,179.27    0%  49%
100-515550 CAPITAL OUTLAY - SECONDARY           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-515551 CAP OUTLAY VO-ED OFC OCC           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL SECONDARY PROGRAM     899,426.00          217.70      330,708.58      568,717.42    0%  37%

SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAM

100-521110 SALARIES - EXCEPTIONAL CHILD      57,402.00            0.00       24,516.25       32,885.75    0%  43%
100-521165 SALARIES - SP ED SUBSTITUTES       1,500.00            0.00          780.00          720.00    0%  52%
100-521170 SALARIES-AIDES, COMM RES.       9,615.00            0.00            0.00        9,615.00    0%   0%
100-521210 PERSI-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION       9,067.00            0.00        3,314.36        5,752.64    0%  37%
100-521220 FICA-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION       5,242.00            0.00        1,887.70        3,354.30    0%  36%
100-521240 MSB - HEALTH INS BENEFITS      16,792.00            0.00        5,165.98       11,626.02    0%  31%
100-521270 STATE INS FUND BENEFITS         319.00            0.00          155.71          163.29    0%  49%
100-521280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-521310 PURCHASED SERVICES-EXCEPTIONAL CHI       1,000.00            0.00           49.99          950.01    0%   5%
100-521380 TRAVEL-EXCEPTIONAL CHILD         500.00            0.00            0.00          500.00    0%   0%
100-521410 SUPPLIES/MATERIALS-EXCEPTIONAL CHI       1,000.00          252.34          468.77          531.23   25%  47%
100-521440 TEXTBOOKS-EXCEPTIONAL CHILD           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  TOTAL SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAM     102,437.00          252.34       36,338.76       66,098.24    0%  35%
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ACCT # ACCT NAME BUDGETED MTD ACTIVITY YTD ACTIVITY BALANCE MTD% YTD%

SPECIAL EDUCATION  PRESCHOOL

100-522165 SALARY-PRESCHOOL TEACHING ASSISTAN           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-522210 PERSI-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-522220 FICA-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-522240 PRESCHOOL HEALTH INS BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-522270 PRESCHOOL STATE INS FUND EXP           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-522280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-522310 PURCHASED SERVICES-PRESCHOOL       1,000.00            0.00            0.00        1,000.00    0%   0%
100-522410 SUPPLIES/MATERALS-PRESCHOOL           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL PRESCHOOL PROGRAM       1,000.00            0.00            0.00        1,000.00    0%   0%

INTERSCHOLASTIC PROGRAM

100-531110 SALARIES - INTERSCHOLASTIC PRO      71,803.00            0.00       21,905.00       49,898.00    0%  31%
100-531210 PERSI-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION       6,172.00            0.00        1,312.45        4,859.55    0%  21%
100-531220 FICA-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION       5,493.00            0.00        1,668.61        3,824.39    0%  30%
100-531240 MSB-HEALTH INS BENEFIT           0.00            0.00        2,181.03  (     2,181.03)   0%   0%
100-531270 STATE INS FUND BENEFITS         334.00            0.00          135.46          198.54    0%  41%
100-531280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-531310 PURCHASED SERVICES-INTERSCHOLASTIC       8,000.00            0.00          200.00        7,800.00    0%   3%
100-531380 TRAVEL-INTERSCHOLASTIC       1,000.00            0.00          531.45          468.55    0%  53%
100-531410 SUPPLIES/MATERIALS-INTERSCHOLASTIC       7,500.00            0.00           36.99        7,463.01    0%   0%
100-531550 CAPITAL OUTLAY-INTERSCHOLASTIC           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-531700 INSURANCE -INTERSCHOLASTIC         500.00            0.00          462.00           38.00    0%  92%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL INTERSCHOLASTIC PROGRAM     100,802.00            0.00       28,432.99       72,369.01    0%  28%

S C H O O L  A C T I V I T I E S

100-532110 SALARIES - SCHOOL ACTIVITIES      11,192.00            0.00        3,921.35        7,270.65    0%  35%
100-532210 PERSI-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION       1,509.00            0.00          528.63          980.37    0%  35%
100-532220 FICA-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION         856.00            0.00          264.52          591.48    0%  31%
100-532240 MSB-HEALTH INS BENEFITS           0.00            0.00          730.90  (       730.90)   0%   0%
100-532270 STATE INS FUND BENEFITS          52.00            0.00           24.15           27.85    0%  46%
100-532280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-532310 PURCHASED SERVICES-SCHOOL ACTIVITI         200.00            0.00            0.00          200.00    0%   0%
100-532380 TRAVEL-SCHOOL ACTIVITIES         100.00            0.00            0.00          100.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL SCHOOL ACTIVITIES PROGRAM      13,909.00            0.00        5,469.55        8,439.45    0%  39%

G U I D A N C E

100-611110 SALARIES - GUIDANCE COUNSELOR           0.00            0.00          175.00  (       175.00)   0%   0%
100-611210 PERSI - EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-611220 FICA-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION           0.00            0.00           13.39  (        13.39)   0%   0%
100-611240 MSB - HEALTH INS BENEFITS           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-611270 STATE INS FUND BENEFITS           0.00            0.00            1.09  (         1.09)   0%   0%
100-611280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-611310 PURCHASED SERVICES-GUIDANCE COUNSE         900.00            0.00            0.00          900.00    0%   0%
100-611350 PURCHASED SERV-HEALTH,TESTING         400.00            0.00            0.00          400.00    0%   0%
100-611380 TRAVEL-GUIDANCE COUNSELOR       3,700.00            0.00            0.00        3,700.00    0%   0%
100-611390 PURCHASED SERVICES - COUNSELOR DUE           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-611410 SUPPLIES/MATERIALS-GUIDANCE COUNSE         300.00            0.00            0.00          300.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL GUIDANCE PROGRAM       5,300.00            0.00          189.48        5,110.52    0%   4%

A N C I L L A R Y

100-616310 PURCHASED SERVICES-SPEC TESTING      20,504.00        1,363.44       39,897.06  (    19,393.06)   7% 195%
100-616311 SPECIAL SERVICES-SPEECH THERAPY       9,000.00            0.00            0.00        9,000.00    0%   0%
100-616312 PURCHASED SERVICES-PHYSICAL THERAP           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-616410 SUPPLIES/MATERIALS-SPEC SERVICES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL SPECIAL SERVICES      29,504.00        1,363.44       39,897.06       10,393.06CR   5% 135%
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ACCT # ACCT NAME BUDGETED MTD ACTIVITY YTD ACTIVITY BALANCE MTD% YTD%

I N S T R U C T I O N A L  I M P V

100-621165 SALARY - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-621110 SALARY - INSTRUCTIONAL IMPROVEMENT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-621210 PERSI           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-621220 FICA           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-621240 HEALTH           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-621270 WORKERS COMP           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-621280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-621310 PURCHASED SERVICES-INSTRUCTIONAL I       8,700.00            0.00        9,266.42  (       566.42)   0% 107%
100-621330 INST IMPV - PAYMENT FOR CREDITS       5,000.00          365.00        4,155.00          845.00    7%  83%
100-621380 INSTRUCTIONAL IMPROVEMENT - TRAVEL       5,000.00            0.00          105.00        4,895.00    0%   2%
100-621410 SUPPLIES/MATERIALS-INSTRUCTIONAL I           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL IMPROVEMENT      18,700.00          365.00       13,526.42        5,173.58    2%  72%

M E D I A

100-622170 SALARIES-LIBRARY ASSISTANT      23,233.00            0.00       10,194.26       13,038.74    0%  44%
100-622210 PERSI-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION       2,779.00            0.00        1,219.22        1,559.78    0%  44%
100-622220 FICA-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION       1,777.00            0.00          779.87          997.13    0%  44%
100-622240 MSB - HEALTH INS BENEFITS           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-622270 STATE INS FUND-ED MEDIAL         108.00            0.00           62.52           45.48    0%  58%
100-622280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-622310 PURCHASED SERVICES-ED MEDIA           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-622410 SUPPLIES/MATERIALS-ED MEDIA      10,000.00            0.00        1,197.65        8,802.35    0%  12%
100-622420 GRANT FUNDED SUPPLIES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-622430 LIBRARY MAGAZINE SUBSCRP/BOOKS           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-622550 CAPITAL OUTLAY-ED MEDIA           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL MEDIA PROGRAM      37,897.00            0.00       13,453.52       24,443.48    0%  36%

TECHNOLOGY INSTRUCTION

100-623170 SALARIES - TECNHOLOGY NON CERTIFIC      23,475.00            0.00       10,840.80       12,634.20    0%  46%
100-623210 PERSI EMPLOYER SHARE       2,808.00            0.00        1,283.27        1,524.73    0%  46%
100-623220 FICA - EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION       1,796.00            0.00          798.87          997.13    0%  44%
100-623240 HEALTH INS BENEFITS       8,629.00            0.00        3,720.68        4,908.32    0%  43%
100-623270 STATE INS FUND BENEFIT         109.00            0.00           65.93           43.07    0%  60%
100-623280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-623310 PURCHASED SVCS - TECHNOLOGY INST      20,000.00            0.00       21,682.63  (     1,682.63)   0% 108%
100-623380 TRAVEL - TECHNOLOGY INSTRUCTION       1,000.00            0.00            0.00        1,000.00    0%   0%
100-623410 SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY INSTRUCTION      15,000.00          417.47        4,077.31       10,922.69    3%  27%
100-623411 COPIER IMAGE COST       3,000.00           60.85        1,380.63        1,619.37    2%  46%
100-623550 CAPITAL OUTLAY - TECHNOLOGY INST           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL TECHNOLOGY INSTRUCTION PROGRAM      75,817.00          478.32       43,850.12       31,966.88    1%  58%

B O A R D  O F  E D U C A T I O N

100-631110 SALARIES - BOARD OF EDUCATION      14,807.00            0.00        8,637.37        6,169.63    0%  58%
100-631210 PERSI EMPLOYER SHARE       1,771.00            0.00        1,033.06          737.94    0%  58%
100-631220 FICA-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION       1,133.00            0.00          645.32          487.68    0%  57%
100-631240 MSB-HEALTH INS BENEFITS       1,541.00            0.00          883.40          657.60    0%  57%
100-631270 STATE INS FUND BENEFITS          69.00            0.00           52.71           16.29    0%  76%
100-631280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-631310 BOARD PURCHASED SERVICES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-631320 BOARD OF ED PROFESSIONAL/TECH      10,000.00            0.00           19.00        9,981.00    0%   0%
100-631380 BOARD OF EDUCATION TRAVEL       2,000.00          600.00        9,182.53  (     7,182.53)  30% 459%
100-631390 BOARD OF EDUCATION DUES/OTHER       5,000.00        1,125.00       10,081.75  (     5,081.75)  23% 202%
100-631410 BOARD OF EDUCATION SUPPLIES         700.00            0.00          230.50          469.50    0%  33%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL BOARD OF EDUCATION      37,021.00        1,725.00       30,765.64        6,255.36    5%  83%

D I S T R I C T  A D M I N.

100-632110 SALARIES - DISTRICT ADMINISTRA     121,344.00            0.00       72,907.87       48,436.13    0%  60%
100-632210 PERSI EMPLOYER SHARE      16,357.00            0.00        9,827.99        6,529.01    0%  60%
100-632220 FICA-EMPLOYER SHARE       9,283.00            0.00        5,577.42        3,705.58    0%  60%
100-632240 MSB - HEALTH INS BENEFITS      12,331.00            0.00        6,683.45        5,647.55    0%  54%
100-632270 STATE INS FUND BENEFITS         565.00            0.00          444.84          120.16    0%  79%
100-632280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-632310 PURCHASED SERVICES - DISTRICT ADMIN       1,500.00            0.00          195.00        1,305.00    0%  13%
100-632320 ADMINISTRATIVE SUBSCRIPTIONS       1,000.00            0.00           60.00          940.00    0%   6%
100-632350 DISTRICT ADMIN POSTAGE       3,000.00            7.32        1,561.12        1,438.88    0%  52%
100-632380 ADMINISTRATIVE TRAVEL      10,000.00          375.00        6,658.67        3,341.33    4%  67%
100-632390 ADMIN DUES AND FEES       1,000.00            0.00           20.00          980.00    0%   2%
100-632410 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPLIES         500.00            0.00        2,363.41  (     1,863.41)   0% 473%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION     176,880.00          382.32      106,299.77       70,580.23    0%  60%
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ACCT # ACCT NAME BUDGETED MTD ACTIVITY YTD ACTIVITY BALANCE MTD% YTD%

S C H O O L  A D M I N .

100-641110 SCH ADMIN SALARIES      85,490.00            0.00       37,873.75       47,616.25    0%  44%
100-641170 SALARIES- CLASSIFIED      58,401.00            0.00       26,202.10       32,198.90    0%  45%
100-641210 PERSI-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION      18,509.00            0.00        8,239.15       10,269.85    0%  45%
100-641220 FICA-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION      11,008.00            0.00        4,236.19        6,771.81    0%  38%
100-641240 MSB - HEALTH INS BENEFITS      24,662.00            0.00       10,341.01       14,320.99    0%  42%
100-641270 STATE INS FUND BENEFITS         670.00            0.00          393.97          276.03    0%  59%
100-641280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-641310 PURCHASED SERVICES-SCH ADMIN         500.00            0.00          176.00          324.00    0%  35%
100-641380 SCHOOL ADMIN TRAVEL       2,300.00            0.00          548.58        1,751.42    0%  24%
100-641390 SCHOOL ADMIN DUES       1,000.00            0.00            0.00        1,000.00    0%   0%
100-641410 SUPPLIES/MATERIALS-SCH ADMIN       3,000.00            0.00        1,817.89        1,182.11    0%  61%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION     205,540.00            0.00       89,828.64      115,711.36    0%  44%

B U S I N E S S  O P E R A T I O N S

100-651110 SALARIES - BUSINESS OPERATIONS     103,651.00            0.00       60,463.06       43,187.94    0%  58%
100-651210 PERSI EMPLOYER SHARE      12,397.00            0.00        7,231.35        5,165.65    0%  58%
100-651220 FICA-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION       7,929.00            0.00        4,517.59        3,411.41    0%  57%
100-651240 MSB - HEALTH INS BENEFITS      10,790.00            0.00        6,183.66        4,606.34    0%  57%
100-651270 STATE INS FUND BENEFITS         483.00            0.00          368.88          114.12    0%  76%
100-651280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-651310 PURCHASED SERVICES-BUSINESS OPERAT       6,500.00           88.40        4,681.63        1,818.37    1%  72%
100-651350 MEDICAID ADMIN FEES       3,500.00          142.01        2,555.83          944.17    4%  73%
100-651380 BUSINESS OPERATIONS TRAVEL       3,000.00          525.00        1,313.86        1,686.14   18%  44%
100-651410 SUPPLIES/MATERIALS-BUSINESS OPERAT       2,500.00          408.00          664.64        1,835.36   16%  27%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL BUSINESS OPERATIONS     150,750.00        1,163.41       87,980.50       62,769.50    1%  58%

C U S T O D I A L

100-661110 SALARIES - BUILDINGS/CUSTODIAL      40,275.00            0.00       23,532.47       16,742.53    0%  58%
100-661165 SALARIES-TEMPORARY CUSTODIANS       2,000.00            0.00            0.00        2,000.00    0%   0%
100-661210 PERSI EMPLOYER SHARE       5,056.00            0.00        2,814.50        2,241.50    0%  56%
100-661220 FICA-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION       3,234.00            0.00        1,556.21        1,677.79    0%  48%
100-661240 HEALTH INS BENEFIT      12,331.00            0.00        7,067.06        5,263.94    0%  57%
100-661270 STATE INS FUND       1,738.00            0.00        1,285.54          452.46    0%  74%
100-661280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-661310 PURCHASED SERVICES-BLDGS       1,000.00            0.00        3,680.40  (     2,680.40)   0% 368%
100-661331 UTILITIES-HEATING FUEL      40,000.00        2,870.32       15,205.24       24,794.76    7%  38%
100-661332 UTILITIES-ELECTRICITY      24,000.00            0.00       10,586.53       13,413.47    0%  44%
100-661333 UTILITIES-TELEPHONE      10,000.00        1,054.64        6,176.64        3,823.36   11%  62%
100-661334 UTILITIES-WATER -SEWER      12,000.00        2,191.82       10,356.53        1,643.47   18%  86%
100-661410 BUILDING-CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES       8,000.00          327.50        7,022.41          977.59    4%  88%
100-661550 CAPITAL OUTLAY-BUILDINGS           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-661700 INSURANCE      25,225.00            0.00       30,214.00  (     4,989.00)   0% 120%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL CUSTODIAL     184,859.00        6,444.28      119,497.53       65,361.47    3%  65%

M A I N T E N A N C E

100-664110 SALARIES-MAINTENANCE      42,580.00            0.00       25,336.54       17,243.46    0%  60%
100-664165 SALARIES-SUMMER MAINTENANCE       1,000.00            0.00        5,811.96  (     4,811.96)   0% 581%
100-664210 PERSI EMPLOYER SHARE       5,212.00            0.00        3,725.36        1,486.64    0%  71%
100-664220 FICA-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION       3,334.00            0.00        2,160.95        1,173.05    0%  65%
100-664240 MAINT HEALTH INSURANCE       9,248.00            0.00        6,388.13        2,859.87    0%  69%
100-664270 MAINT. WORKMANS COMP       1,779.00            0.00        1,418.59          360.41    0%  80%
100-664280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-664310 MAINT PURCHASED SERVICES       9,710.00            0.00        4,812.19        4,897.81    0%  50%
100-664320 COPIER MAINTENANCE       5,000.00            0.00        3,071.81        1,928.19    0%  61%
100-664410 BLDG. MAINT. MATERIAL/SUPPLIES      10,000.00           31.63        5,934.13        4,065.87    0%  59%
100-664550 BLDGS/EQUIP CAPITAL OBJECTS           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL MAINTENANCE      87,863.00           31.63       58,659.66       29,203.34    0%  67%
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ACCT # ACCT NAME BUDGETED MTD ACTIVITY YTD ACTIVITY BALANCE MTD% YTD%

G R O U N D S   C A R E

100-665110 MAINT. GROUNDS SALARY      14,193.00            0.00        8,279.25        5,913.75    0%  58%
100-665165 MAINTENANCE/GRDS SUMMER SALARI       2,000.00            0.00            0.00        2,000.00    0%   0%
100-665210 PERSI EMPLOYER SHARE       1,937.00            0.00          990.22          946.78    0%  51%
100-665220 FICA-EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION       1,239.00            0.00          560.83          678.17    0%  45%
100-665240 MAINT.GROUNDS HEALTH INS.       3,083.00            0.00        1,741.11        1,341.89    0%  56%
100-665270 MAINT.GROUNDS WORKMANS COMP         661.00            0.00          452.27          208.73    0%  68%
100-665280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-665310 MAINT GROUNDS PURCHASED SERV       3,600.00            0.00        1,608.13        1,991.87    0%  45%
100-665410 MAINT. GROUNDS SUPPLIES/MAT       4,000.00            0.00        1,537.94        2,462.06    0%  38%
100-665550 MAINTEN/GRDS CAPITAL OUTLAY           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL GROUNDS CARE      30,713.00            0.00       15,169.75       15,543.25    0%  49%

S C H O O L  S A F E T Y

100-667310 SCHOOL SAFETY PURCHASED SERVICES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-667410 SCHOOL SAFETY SUPPLIES       4,145.00            0.00            0.00        4,145.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL SCHOOL SAFETY       4,145.00            0.00            0.00        4,145.00    0%   0%

T R A N S P O R T A T I O N

100-681310 TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SERV           0.00            0.00          830.00  (       830.00)   0%   0%
100-681340 TRANSPORTATION - ROUTE MILES     385,000.00            0.00      164,208.35      220,791.65    0%  43%
100-681390 PAYMNT.IN LEIU OF TRANSPORT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL PUPIL TO SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION     385,000.00            0.00      165,038.35      219,961.65    0%  43%

100-682310 NON-ALLOW TRANS PURCHASED SERV      23,000.00            0.00       11,412.01       11,587.99    0%  50%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 TOTAL ACTIVITY TRANSPORTATION      23,000.00            0.00       11,412.01       11,587.99    0%  50%

100-683310 MAINTENANCE ON DISTRICT VEHICLES       2,000.00            0.00        1,735.92          264.08    0%  87%
100-683410 SUPPLIES FOR DISTRICT VEHICLES       3,000.00        1,168.70        2,434.63          565.37   39%  81%
100-683550 CAPITAL - DISTRICT VEHICLES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL GENERAL TRANSPORTATION       5,000.00        1,168.70        4,170.55          829.45   23%  83%

100-810540 CAPITAL OBJECTS - BLDG           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-810550 CAPITAL OBJECTS - EQUIPMENT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
100-920803 TRANSFER TO MEDICAID FUND       9,723.00            0.00            0.00        9,723.00    0%   0%
100-920804 TRANSFER OUT TO FOODSERVICE - FICA       2,048.00            0.00            0.00        2,048.00    0%   0%
100-920805 TRANSFER TO LUNCH PROGRAM      40,804.00            0.00            0.00       40,804.00    0%   0%
100-950000 CONTINGENCY     188,038.00            0.00            0.00      188,038.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 TOTAL OTHER     240,613.00            0.00            0.00      240,613.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES   3,760,845.00       14,591.81    1,608,609.41    2,152,235.59    0%  43%

==================================================================================================================

10



*** BUDGET REPORT ***  HIGHLAND JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT #305 MO-YR: 02-2026   02/28/26  PAGE    7
(Rprt: 01 -  MAIN FILE; Dates: 00/00/00-02/28/26; PRINT: 02/04/26  9:45:18 AM)

ACCT # ACCT NAME BUDGETED MTD ACTIVITY YTD ACTIVITY BALANCE MTD% YTD%

 F O R E S T   F U N D

220-415000 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS         250.00CR           0.00        1,558.07CR       1,308.07    0% 623%
220-442000 FEDERAL FOREST FUND REVENUE         200.00CR           0.00            0.00          200.00CR   0%   0%
220-454000 PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER      59,500.00CR           0.00            0.00       59,500.00CR   0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    TOTAL REVENUE      59,950.00CR           0.00        1,558.07CR      58,391.93CR   0%   3%

==================================================================================================================

220-632310 PURCHASED SERVICES-DIST ADMIN       8,000.00            0.00            0.00        8,000.00    0%   0%
220-632410 ADMINISTRATIVE SUP/MATERIALS       4,600.00            0.00            0.00        4,600.00    0%   0%
220-632550 DIST ADMIN CAPITAL OUTLAY      47,350.00            0.00            0.00       47,350.00    0%   0%
220-641310 SCHOOL BUSINESS PURCHASED SERV           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
220-950000 UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES      59,950.00            0.00            0.00       59,950.00    0%   0%

==================================================================================================================

IDAHO CAREER READY STUDENTS GRANT

242-439000 ICRS REVENUE           0.00            0.00       99,660.00CR      99,660.00    0%   0%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    TOTAL REVENUE           0.00            0.00       99,660.00CR      99,660.00    0%   0%
==================================================================================================================

242-519500 ICRS CAPITAL EXPENDITURES           0.00            0.00       99,660.00  (    99,660.00)   0%   0%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   TOTAL EXPENDITURES           0.00            0.00       99,660.00       99,660.00CR   0%   0%
==================================================================================================================

STATE CTE FUND

243-431900 STATE CTE REVENUE           0.00            0.00       49,578.60CR      49,578.60    0%   0%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    TOTAL REVENUE           0.00            0.00       49,578.60CR      49,578.60    0%   0%
==================================================================================================================

243-519300 BUS CTE - PURCHASED SERVICES           0.00            0.00        2,848.54  (     2,848.54)   0%   0%
243-519310 AG CTE - PURCHASED SERVICES           0.00          135.00        1,284.30  (     1,284.30)   0%   0%
243-519320 PERKINS - PURCHASED SERVICES           0.00            0.00        2,600.00  (     2,600.00)   0%   0%
243-519321 CTE - OTHER GRANT PURCHASED SERVICES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
243-519400 BUS CTE SUPPLIES           0.00          264.77          408.27  (       408.27)   0%   0%
243-519410 AG/CTE SUPPLIES           0.00        3,201.41        6,885.09  (     6,885.09)   0%   0%
243-519420 PERKINS SUPPLIES           0.00        2,325.60        3,317.49  (     3,317.49)   0%   0%
243-519421 CTE - OTHER GRANT SUPPLIES           0.00            0.00        5,062.10  (     5,062.10)   0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES           0.00        5,926.78       22,405.79       22,405.79CR   0%   0%

==================================================================================================================

SRO GRANT

244-439000 REVENUE           0.00            0.00       36,862.50CR      36,862.50    0%   0%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    TOTAL REVENUE           0.00            0.00       36,862.50CR      36,862.50    0%   0%
==================================================================================================================

244-667310 SRO PURCHASED SERVICES           0.00            0.00       18,331.25  (    18,331.25)   0%   0%
244-667410 SRO - SUPPLIES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES           0.00            0.00       18,331.25       18,331.25CR   0%   0%

==================================================================================================================

TECHNOLOGY - STATE FUND

245-431900 STATE TECHNOLOGY REVENUE           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    TOTAL REVENUE           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
==================================================================================================================

245-623300 TECHNOLOGY - PURCHASED SERVICES           0.00          255.00        2,350.00  (     2,350.00)   0%   0%
245-623400 TECHNOLOGY - SUPPLIES           0.00          151.74          151.74  (       151.74)   0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES           0.00          406.74        2,501.74        2,501.74CR   0%   0%

==================================================================================================================

SUBSTANCE ABUSE - STATE

246-431900 STATE SUBSTANCE ABUSE REVENUE           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    TOTAL REVENUE           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
==================================================================================================================

246-611300 SUBSTANCE ABUSE - PURCHASED SERVICES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
246-611400 SUBSTANCE ABUSE - SUPPLIES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

==================================================================================================================

  T I T L E   I   F U N D

251-445100 FEDERAL ASSISTANCE - CH I      58,620.00CR       4,670.92CR      22,977.53CR      35,642.47CR   8%  39%
251-454000 PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
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ACCT # ACCT NAME BUDGETED MTD ACTIVITY YTD ACTIVITY BALANCE MTD% YTD%

251-460000 TRANSFER IN           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    TOTAL REVENUE      58,620.00CR       4,670.92CR      22,977.53CR      35,642.47CR   8%  39%
==================================================================================================================

251-512100 SALARIES - CHAPTER I      35,176.00            0.00       14,371.12       20,804.88    0%  41%
251-512210 PERSI EMPLOYER SHARE       4,207.00            0.00        1,718.75        2,488.25    0%  41%
251-512220 FICA - EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION       2,691.00            0.00          829.30        1,861.70    0%  31%
251-512240 HEALTH INSURANCE BENEFIT      16,005.00            0.00        5,969.90       10,035.10    0%  37%
251-512270 STATE INS FUND BENEFITS         141.00            0.00           88.46           52.54    0%  63%
251-512280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT - TITLE I-A           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
251-512380 CH I PURCHASED SERVICES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
251-512410 CHAPTER I SUPPLIES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
251-512420 HOMELESS SUPPLIES         400.00            0.00            0.00          400.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES      58,620.00            0.00       22,977.53       35,642.47    0%  39%

==================================================================================================================

P A R T  B   F U N D

257-445600 FEDERAL ASSISTANCE - PART B      47,250.00CR       4,268.64CR      19,922.50CR      27,327.50CR   9%  42%
257-454000 PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
257-460000 TRANSFER IN GENERAL FUND           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    TOTAL REVENUE      47,250.00CR       4,268.64CR      19,922.50CR      27,327.50CR   9%  42%

==================================================================================================================

257-521100 SALARIES - PART B      28,115.00            0.00       12,017.76       16,097.24    0%  43%
257-521210 PERSI EMPLOYER SHARE       3,363.00            0.00        1,437.73        1,925.27    0%  43%
257-521220 FICA - EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION       2,151.00            0.00          912.26        1,238.74    0%  42%
257-521240 MSB BENEFIT PD BY EMPLOYER      13,509.00            0.00        5,480.79        8,028.21    0%  41%
257-521270 STATE INS FUND BENEFITS         112.00            0.00           73.96           38.04    0%  66%
257-521280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT - PART B           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
257-521310 PART B PURCHASED SERVICES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
257-521410 PART B SUPPLIES/MATERIALS           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES      47,250.00            0.00       19,922.50       27,327.50    0%  42%

==================================================================================================================

PART B PRESCHOOL FUND

258-445600 FEDERAL ASSISTANCE       2,427.00CR           0.00            0.00        2,427.00CR   0%   0%
258-454000 PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    TOTAL REVENUE       2,427.00CR           0.00            0.00        2,427.00CR   0%   0%

==================================================================================================================

258-522110 AIDE SALARY EXPENSE       1,483.00            0.00           25.41        1,457.59    0%   2%
258-522210 PERSI EMPLOYER SHARE         177.00            0.00            3.03          173.97    0%   2%
258-522220 FICA - EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION         114.00            0.00            1.94          112.06    0%   2%
258-522240 HEALTH INSURANCE BENEFIT EXPNS         648.00            0.00           30.49CR         678.49    0%   4%
258-522270 WORKERS COMP           5.00            0.00            0.11            4.89    0%   2%
258-522280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT - PRESC           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
258-522310 PRESCHOOL PURCHASED SERVICES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
258-522410 PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES       2,427.00            0.00            0.00        2,427.00    0%   0%

==================================================================================================================
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ACCT # ACCT NAME BUDGETED MTD ACTIVITY YTD ACTIVITY BALANCE MTD% YTD%

M E D I C A I D  F U N D

260-445900 MEDICAID REVENUE      30,000.00CR           0.00       30,267.87CR         267.87    0% 101%
260-460000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND       9,723.00CR           0.00            0.00        9,723.00CR   0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    TOTAL REVENUE      39,723.00CR           0.00       30,267.87CR       9,455.13CR   0%  76%

==================================================================================================================

260-616310 MEDICAID SERVICES      30,000.00            0.00            0.00       30,000.00    0%   0%
260-616350 MEDICAID MATCH       9,723.00            0.00        9,879.54  (       156.54)   0% 102%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES      39,723.00            0.00        9,879.54       29,843.46    0%  25%

==================================================================================================================

TITLE IV-A ESSA - STUDENT SUPPORT

261-445900 REVENUE - TITLE IV-A      10,000.00CR         833.02CR       4,120.29CR       5,879.71CR   8%  41%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    TOTAL REVENUE      10,000.00CR         833.02CR       4,120.29CR       5,879.71CR   8%  41%
==================================================================================================================

261-512100 SALARIES - TITLE IV       5,756.00            0.00        2,397.90        3,358.10    0%  42%
261-512200 BENEFITS - TITLE IV       4,244.00            0.00        1,722.39        2,521.61    0%  41%
261-512310 PURCHASED SERVICES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
261-512410 SUPPLIES/MATERIALS           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
261-512550 TITLE IV - CAPITAL OUTLAY           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES      10,000.00            0.00        4,120.29        5,879.71    0%  41%

==================================================================================================================

R E A P  F U N D

262-443000 REVENUE - REAP      15,787.00CR           0.00        4,952.34CR      10,834.66CR   0%  31%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   TOTAL EXPENDITURES      15,787.00CR           0.00        4,952.34CR      10,834.66CR   0%  31%
==================================================================================================================

262-512170 SALARIES - REAP      10,070.00            0.00        4,079.15        5,990.85    0%  41%
262-512210 PERSI - REAP       1,204.00            0.00          487.85          716.15    0%  41%
262-512220 FICA - REAP         769.00            0.00          300.42          468.58    0%  39%
262-512240 HEALTH - REAP       3,702.00            0.00        1,420.92        2,281.08    0%  38%
262-512270 STATE INS FUND          42.00            0.00           25.11           16.89    0%  60%
262-512280 UUSL - REAP           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES      15,787.00            0.00        6,313.45        9,473.55    0%  40%

==================================================================================================================

T I T L E II - I M P V  T E A C H

271-445900 TITLE II/IMPV TEACH QUALITY       8,121.00CR           0.00            0.00        8,121.00CR   0%   0%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    TOTAL REVENUE       8,121.00CR           0.00            0.00        8,121.00CR   0%   0%
==================================================================================================================

271-621170 SALARIES - TITLE II       6,000.00            0.00            0.00        6,000.00    0%   0%
271-621210 PERSI         809.00            0.00            0.00          809.00    0%   0%
271-621220 FICA         459.00            0.00            0.00          459.00    0%   0%
271-621240 HEALTH INS           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
271-621270 WORKERS COMP          24.00            0.00            0.00           24.00    0%   0%
271-621280 UUSL           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
271-621310 PURCHASED SERVICES         829.00            0.00            0.00          829.00    0%   0%
271-621380 TRAVEL           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
271-621410 SUPPLIES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES       8,121.00            0.00            0.00        8,121.00    0%   0%

==================================================================================================================
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ACCT # ACCT NAME BUDGETED MTD ACTIVITY YTD ACTIVITY BALANCE MTD% YTD%

F O O D  S E R V I C E  F U N D

290-416100 LUNCH SALES - STUDENT      17,000.00CR         363.25CR      13,398.81CR       3,601.19CR   2%  79%
290-416200 LUNCH SALES - ADULTS       1,500.00CR          34.67CR       1,457.84CR          42.16CR   2%  97%
290-416300 ALA CARTE - BREAKFAST           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
290-416400 MILK REV/KINDERGARTE & EXTRA           0.00            0.00          137.18CR         137.18    0%   0%
290-416900 OTHER FOOD REVENUE           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
290-445500 FEDERAL ASSISTANCE      55,000.00CR           0.00       24,238.90CR      30,761.10CR   0%  44%
290-445501 FEDERAL ASSIST-FRUIT & VEG GRANT           0.00            0.00        4,280.66CR       4,280.66    0%   0%
290-445900 USDA COMMODITY VALUE/YR END       7,000.00CR           0.00            0.00        7,000.00CR   0%   0%
290-460000 TRANSFER IN FROM GF FOR PERSI/FICA       2,048.00CR           0.00            0.00        2,048.00CR   0%   0%
290-460100 TRANSFER FROM GF      40,804.00CR           0.00            0.00       40,804.00CR   0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    TOTAL REVENUE     123,352.00CR         397.92CR      43,513.39CR      79,838.61CR   0%  35%

==================================================================================================================

290-710110 SALARIES-FOOD SERVICE      26,777.00            0.00       10,560.18       16,216.82    0%  39%
290-710210 PERSI EMPLOYER SHARE       3,203.00            0.00        1,262.99        1,940.01    0%  39%
290-710220 FOOD SERVICE FICA       2,048.00            0.00          732.28        1,315.72    0%  36%
290-710240 HEALTH INSURANCE-FOOD SERVICE      12,331.00            0.00        1,178.28       11,152.72    0%  10%
290-710270 WORKERS COMPENSATION       1,093.00            0.00          249.08          843.92    0%  23%
290-710280 UNUSED SICK LEAVE BENEFIT - FOOD           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
290-710310 PURCHASED SERVICES         200.00            0.00          272.63  (        72.63)   0% 136%
290-710380 TRAVEL         200.00            0.00            0.00          200.00    0%   0%
290-710400 USDA COMMODITY VALUE - YR END       7,000.00            0.00            0.00        7,000.00    0%   0%
290-710450 FOODS      70,000.00          867.65       36,718.00       33,282.00    1%  52%
290-710451 FRUITS AND VEGETABLES - GRANT           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
290-710490 SUPPLIES         500.00            0.00            0.00          500.00    0%   0%
290-710550 CAPITAL OBJECTS           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES     123,352.00          867.65       50,973.44       72,378.56    1%  41%

==================================================================================================================
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ACCT # ACCT NAME BUDGETED MTD ACTIVITY YTD ACTIVITY BALANCE MTD% YTD%

P L A N T   F A C I L I T Y  F U N D

420-412100 PLANT FACILITY LEVY      50,000.00CR           0.00       36,338.27CR      13,661.73CR   0%  73%
420-415000 PLANT FACIL EARN ON INVESTMNTS         500.00CR           0.00        4,792.82CR       4,292.82    0% 959%
420-419900 PLANT FACILITY OTHER REVENUE           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
420-454000 PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER     200,000.00CR           0.00            0.00      200,000.00CR   0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    TOTAL REVENUE     250,500.00CR           0.00       41,131.09CR     209,368.91CR   0%  16%

==================================================================================================================

420-664310 PLANT FACILITY PURCHASED SERVICES      50,000.00            0.00            0.00       50,000.00    0%   0%
420-664410 PLANT FACILITY SUPPLIES           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
420-664550 PLANT FACILITY BUILDINGS CAPITAL OUTLAY           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
420-665550 PLANT FACILITY GROUNDS CAPITAL OUTLAY     200,500.00            0.00       35,500.00      165,000.00    0%  18%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES     250,500.00            0.00       35,500.00      215,000.00    0%  14%

==================================================================================================================

SCHOOL MODERNIZATION FACILITIES FUND

436-415000 SCHOOL MODERNIZATION INVESTMENT INCOME           0.00            0.00       19,669.96CR      19,669.96    0%   0%
436-431900 SCHOOL MODERNIZATION REVENUE           0.00            0.00          199.61CR         199.61    0%   0%
436-454000 SCHOOL MODERNIZATION BEGINNING BALANCE     766,673.00CR           0.00            0.00      766,673.00CR   0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    TOTAL REVENUE     766,673.00CR           0.00       19,869.57CR     746,803.43CR   0%   3%

==================================================================================================================

436-664310 SMFF - PURCHASED SERVICES     266,673.00            0.00        6,821.00      259,852.00    0%   3%
436-664410 SMFF - MATERIALS / SUPPLIES     500,000.00            0.00        6,972.00      493,028.00    0%   1%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES     766,673.00            0.00       13,793.00      752,880.00    0%   2%

==================================================================================================================

STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND

238-320000 BEGINNING BALANCE - BUDGET      80,000.00CR           0.00            0.00       80,000.00CR   0%   0%
238-417900 OTHER STUDENT REVENUES      85,000.00CR           0.00            0.00       85,000.00CR   0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    TOTAL REVENUE     165,000.00CR           0.00            0.00      165,000.00CR   0%   0%

==================================================================================================================
238-740300 STUDENT ACTIVITY EXPENDITURES     165,000.00            0.00            0.00      165,000.00    0%   0%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES     165,000.00            0.00            0.00      165,000.00    0%   0%

==================================================================================================================

FOUNDATION FUND

700-320000 BEGINNING BALANCE      17,500.00CR           0.00            0.00       17,500.00CR   0%   0%
700-419900 OTHER LOCAL REVENUE - SCHOLARSHIPS           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00    0%   0%
700-415000 INTEREST EARNINGS         100.00CR           0.00          470.72CR         370.72    0% 471%

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    TOTAL REVENUE      17,600.00CR           0.00          470.72CR      17,129.28CR   0%   3%

==================================================================================================================

700-740300 SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED      17,600.00            0.00        1,000.00       16,600.00    0%   6%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   TOTAL EXPENDITURES      17,600.00            0.00        1,000.00       16,600.00    0%   6%
==================================================================================================================
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ACCT # ACCT NAME BEG BALANCE MTD ACTIVITY YTD BALANCE

   G E N E R A L   F U N D

100-111100 CASH - GENERAL FUND     287,184.55           72.17CR     287,112.38  
100-111260 SAVINGS - CAPITAL EDUCATORS           5.14            0.00            5.14  
100-111300 PETTY CASH         100.00            0.00          100.00  
100-111400 IMPREST ACCOUNT           0.00            0.00            0.00  
100-112100 INVESTMENTS - STATE TREAS. POOL     779,171.25            0.00      779,171.25  
100-113190 TAXES RECEIVABLE      38,094.36            0.00       38,094.36  
100-114100 STATE APPORTIONMENT REC           0.00            0.00            0.00  
100-114200 OTHER RECEIVABLES       1,417.45          250.00        1,667.45  
100-114223 DRIVER ED REVENUE RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
100-114500 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  TOTAL ASSETS   1,105,972.75          177.83    1,106,150.58  

=========================================================

100-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE         474.39CR      14,853.56CR      15,327.95CR
100-215000 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS          86.00CR          86.00            0.00  
100-217100 SALARIES PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
100-217200 BENEFITS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
100-218100 WORKERS COMP PAYABLE       6,442.45            0.00        6,442.45  
100-218350 SALES TAX PAYABLE          57.97            2.08CR          55.89  
100-221000 DEFERRED REVENUES      39,099.59CR           0.00       39,099.59CR
100-320000 FUND BALANCE - GENERAL FUND   1,072,813.19CR      14,591.81    1,058,221.38CR

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE   1,105,972.75CR         177.83CR   1,106,150.58CR

=========================================================

 F O R E S T   F U N D

220-111100 CASH - FEDERAL FOREST FUNDS           0.14            0.00            0.14  
220-112100 LGIP - FOREST FUND      64,213.39            0.00       64,213.39  
220-113000 FEDERAL FOREST FUNDS RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
220-114500 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  TOTAL ASSETS      64,213.53            0.00       64,213.53  

=========================================================

220-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
220-322420 FUND BALANCE - FEDERAL FOREST      64,213.53CR           0.00       64,213.53CR

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE      64,213.53CR           0.00       64,213.53CR

=========================================================

IDAHO CAREER READY STUDENTS GRANT
242-111100 CASH           0.00            0.00            0.00  
242-114100 RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
242-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
242-221000 DEFERRED REVENUE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
242-320200 FUND BALANCE           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NET FUND OPERATIONS           0.00            0.00            0.00  

=========================================================

STATE CTE FUND
243-111100 CASH - CTE      33,745.59            0.00       33,745.59  
243-114000 RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
243-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE         646.00CR       5,926.78CR       6,572.78CR
243-320200 FUND BALANCE      33,099.59CR       5,926.78       27,172.81CR

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NET FUND OPERATIONS           0.00            0.00            0.00  

=========================================================

SRO GRANT
244-111100 CASH      22,255.86            0.00       22,255.86  
244-114100 RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
244-213000 ACCOUTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
244-221000 DEFERRED REVENUE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
244-320200 FUND BALANCE      22,255.86CR           0.00       22,255.86CR

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NET FUND OPERATIONS           0.00            0.00            0.00  

=========================================================

TECHNOLOGY - STATE FUND
245-111100 CASH - TECHNOLOGY       2,095.00CR           0.00        2,095.00CR
245-114000 RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
245-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00          406.74CR         406.74CR
245-320200 FUND BALACE       2,095.00          406.74        2,501.74  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NET FUND OPERATIONS           0.00            0.00            0.00  

=========================================================

SUBSTANCE ABUSE - STATE
246-111100 CASH - SUBSTANCE ABUSE - STATE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
246-114000 RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
246-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
246-320200 FUND BALANCE           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NET FUND OPERATIONS           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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ACCT # ACCT NAME BEG BALANCE MTD ACTIVITY YTD BALANCE

  T I T L E   I   F U N D

251-111100 CASH - CHAPTER I       4,670.92CR       4,670.92            0.00  
251-113100 FEDERAL ASSISTANCE RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
251-114200 INTERFUND RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
251-114500 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  TOTAL ASSETS       4,670.92CR       4,670.92            0.00  

=========================================================

251-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
251-217100 SALARIES PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
251-217200 CH I BENEFITS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
251-320000 FUND BALANCE - CHAPTER I       4,670.92        4,670.92CR           0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE       4,670.92        4,670.92CR           0.00  

=========================================================

P A R T  B   F U N D

257-111100 CASH - PART B       4,268.64CR       4,268.64            0.00  
257-114200 INTERFUND RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
257-114500 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  TOTAL ASSETS       4,268.64CR       4,268.64            0.00  

=========================================================

257-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - PART B           0.00            0.00            0.00  
257-217100 SALARIES PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
257-217200 BENEFITS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
257-221000 DEFERRED REVENUE - PART B           0.00            0.00            0.00  
257-320000 FUND BALANCE - PART B       4,268.64        4,268.64CR           0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE       4,268.64        4,268.64CR           0.00  

=========================================================

PART B PRESCHOOL FUND

258-111100 CASH - PART B PRESCHOOL           0.00            0.00            0.00  
258-113100 FEDERAL ASSISTANCE RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
258-114500 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  TOTAL ASSETS           0.00            0.00            0.00  

=========================================================

258-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
258-217100 SALARIES PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
258-217200 BENEFITS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
258-320000 FUND BALANCE - PART B PRESCHOOL           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE           0.00            0.00            0.00  

=========================================================

M E D I C A I D  F U N D
260-111100 CASH      20,388.33            0.00       20,388.33  
260-111500 MEDICAID TRUST ACCOUNT           0.00            0.00            0.00  
260-113100 MEDICAID RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  TOTAL ASSETS      20,388.33            0.00       20,388.33  

=========================================================

260-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
260-320000 FUND BALANCE - MEDICAID      20,388.33CR           0.00       20,388.33CR

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE      20,388.33CR           0.00       20,388.33CR

=========================================================

TITLE IV-A ESSA - STUDENT SUPPORT
261-111100 CASH - TITLE IV-A         833.02CR         833.02            0.00  
261-114200 RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  TOTAL ASSETS         833.02CR         833.02            0.00  

=========================================================

261-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
261-217100 SALARIES PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
261-217200 BENEFITS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
261-221000 DEFERRED REVENUE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
261-320200 FUND BALANCE - TITLE IV-A         833.02          833.02CR           0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE         833.02          833.02CR           0.00  

=========================================================

R E A P  F U N D

262-111100 CASH - REAP FUNDS       1,361.11CR           0.00        1,361.11CR
262-114500 REAP ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  TOTAL ASSETS       1,361.11CR           0.00        1,361.11CR

=========================================================

262-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - REAP           0.00            0.00            0.00  
17
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262-217100 SALARIES PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
262-217200 BENEFITS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
262-320000 FUND BALANCE - REAP       1,361.11            0.00        1,361.11  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE       1,361.11            0.00        1,361.11  

=========================================================

T I T L E II - I M P V  T E A C H

271-111100 CASH - TITLE II IMPV TEACH QUALITY           0.00            0.00            0.00  
271-114500 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  TOTAL ASSETS           0.00            0.00            0.00  

=========================================================

271-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
271-217100 SALARY PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
271-217200 BENEFITS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
271-320000 FUND BALANCE - TIT II IMPV TEACH Q           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE           0.00            0.00            0.00  

=========================================================
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F O O D  S E R V I C E  F U N D

290-111100 CASH - SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM       6,990.32CR         397.92        6,592.40CR
290-114100 FEDERAL ASSISTANCE RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
290-114500 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  TOTAL ASSETS       6,990.32CR         397.92        6,592.40CR

=========================================================

290-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00          867.65CR         867.65CR
290-217100 SALARIES PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
290-217200 BENEFITS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
290-221000 DEFERRED REVENUE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
290-322900 FUND BALANCE - FOOD SERVICE FUND       6,990.32          469.73        7,460.05  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE       6,990.32          397.92CR       6,592.40  

=========================================================

P L A N T   F A C I L I T Y  F U N D

420-111100 CASH-PLANT FACILITY FUND      35,275.10            0.00       35,275.10  
420-112100 PLANT FACILITY INVESTMENTS     177,634.14            0.00      177,634.14  
420-114100 PLANT FACILITY RECEIVABLES       4,466.50            0.00        4,466.50  
420-114500 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  TOTAL ASSETS     217,375.74            0.00      217,375.74  

=========================================================

420-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
420-221000 PLANT FACILITY - DEFERRED REVENUE       4,466.52CR           0.00        4,466.52CR
420-320000 FUND BALANCE - PLANT FACILITY     212,909.22CR           0.00      212,909.22CR

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE     217,375.74CR           0.00      217,375.74CR

=========================================================
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SCHOOL MODERNIZATION FACILITIES FUND

436-111100 SCHOOL MODERNIZATION CASH      13,793.00CR           0.00       13,793.00CR
436-112100 SCHOOL MODERNIZATION LGIP     802,242.96            0.00      802,242.96  
436-114100 RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
436-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
436-320000 FUND BALANCE     788,449.96CR           0.00      788,449.96CR

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NET FUND OPERATIONS           0.00            0.00            0.00  

=========================================================

STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND

238-111100 CASH - STUDENT ACTIVITY FUNDS     132,955.93            0.00      132,955.93  
238-114200 RECEIVABLE - ASB FUND           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  TOTAL ASSETS     132,955.93            0.00      132,955.93  

=========================================================

238-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - ASB FUND           0.00            0.00            0.00  
238-320200 FUND BALANCE - STUDENT ACTIVITY FUNDS     132,955.93CR           0.00      132,955.93CR

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE     132,955.93CR           0.00      132,955.93CR

=========================================================

FOUNDATION FUND

700-111100 CASH - HIGHLAND FOUNDATION       1,775.00            0.00        1,775.00  
700-112100 INVESTMENTS-HIGHLAND FOUND/CD      16,673.13            0.00       16,673.13  
700-112101 INVESTMENT (CD) - WILFONG FOUND.       2,524.51            0.00        2,524.51  
700-114500 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  TOTAL ASSETS      20,972.64            0.00       20,972.64  

=========================================================

700-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
700-223100 FUND BALANCE - WILFONG           0.00            0.00            0.00  
700-223000 FUND BALANCE - HIGHLAND FOUNDATION           0.00            0.00            0.00  
700-320200 FUND BALANCE - FOUNDATION FUND      20,972.64CR           0.00       20,972.64CR

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE      20,972.64CR           0.00       20,972.64CR

=========================================================

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

100-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE         474.39CR      14,853.56CR      15,327.95CR
242-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
243-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE         646.00CR       5,926.78CR       6,572.78CR
244-213000 ACCOUTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
245-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00          406.74CR         406.74CR
246-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
251-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
257-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - PART B           0.00            0.00            0.00  
260-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
271-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
290-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00          867.65CR         867.65CR
420-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
436-213000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE           0.00            0.00            0.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE       1,120.39CR      22,054.73CR      23,175.12CR

=========================================================

CASH IN BANK

100-111100 CASH - GENERAL FUND     287,184.55           72.17CR     287,112.38  
220-111100 CASH - FEDERAL FOREST FUNDS           0.14            0.00            0.14  
242-111100 CASH           0.00            0.00            0.00  
243-111100 CASH - CTE      33,745.59            0.00       33,745.59  
244-111100 CASH      22,255.86            0.00       22,255.86  
245-111100 CASH - TECHNOLOGY       2,095.00CR           0.00        2,095.00CR
246-111100 CASH - SUBSTANCE ABUSE - STATE           0.00            0.00            0.00  
251-111100 CASH - CHAPTER I       4,670.92CR       4,670.92            0.00  
257-111100 CASH - PART B       4,268.64CR       4,268.64            0.00  
258-111100 CASH - PART B PRESCHOOL           0.00            0.00            0.00  
260-111100 CASH      20,388.33            0.00       20,388.33  
261-111100 CASH - TITLE IV-A         833.02CR         833.02            0.00  
262-111100 CASH - REAP FUNDS       1,361.11CR           0.00        1,361.11CR
271-111100 CASH - TITLE II IMPV TEACH QUALITY           0.00            0.00            0.00  
290-111100 CASH - SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM       6,990.32CR         397.92        6,592.40CR
420-111100 CASH-PLANT FACILITY FUND      35,275.10            0.00       35,275.10  
436-111100 SCHOOL MODERNIZATION CASH      13,793.00CR           0.00       13,793.00CR
700-111100 CASH - HIGHLAND FOUNDATION       1,775.00            0.00        1,775.00  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL CASH IN BANK     366,612.56       10,098.33      376,710.89  

=========================================================
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000080 243-519410 000000 02/28/26 26-179 9168651197 AG CTE - WELDING 1 N 02-2026       355.23  
000080 243-519410 000000 02/28/26 26-179 9168651208 AG CTE - WELDING 1 N 02-2026       369.26  
000080 243-519410 000000 02/28/26 26-190 9168843737 SPOOL GUN NOZZLE 1 N 02-2026        41.98  

**SUB-TOTAL:  AIRGAS USA LLC       766.47  

000160 100-512410 000000 01/28/26 26-170 14GH-GJGP-R91G CLASSROOM - YOCHUM 1 N 01-2026        12.79  
000160 100-512410 000000 01/28/26 26-170 14GH-GJGP-R91G CLASSROOM - YOCHUM 1 N 01-2026         0.48CR
000160 100-512420 000000 02/28/26 26-164 1N9M-KTY6-MRF4 PACK 1 N 02-2026       284.58  
000160 100-623410 000000 02/28/26 26-165 1RG7-4Y73-7TXV 3 POLYCOM PHONES 1 N 02-2026       306.00  
000160 243-519400 000000 02/28/26 26-166 11PK-VC1G-7PT7 BUS CTE - SUBLIMATION SUPPLIES 1 N 02-2026       264.77  
000160 100-512420 000000 02/28/26 26-175 1GT1-D6HG-NK7Y PACK STORE 1 N 02-2026       113.92  
000160 100-512410 000000 02/28/26 26-176 11JL-4RWD-9RTR CLASSROOM - DAHLIN 1 N 02-2026       317.28  
000160 100-623410 000000 02/28/26 26-178 1GTF-NDVT-4YGQ TECH SUPPLIES 1 N 02-2026       111.47  
000160 100-512410 000000 02/28/26 26-170 1PN1-NGXV-QDLT CLASSROOM - YOCHUM 1 N 02-2026       122.09  
000160 100-512410 000000 02/28/26 26-170 1XHD-XCXD-Y4T1 CLASSROOM - YOCHUM 1 N 02-2026         0.67CR
000160 100-521410 000000 02/28/26 26-159 1R7N-796L-34YV CLASSROOM - ROBINSON 1 N 02-2026       219.65  
000160 100-512410 000000 02/28/26 26-170 137N-GMKL-6MGK CLASSROOM - YOCHUM 1 N 02-2026       168.31  
000160 100-512410 000000 02/28/26 26-170 1XHD-XCXD-Y4VX CLASSROOM - YOCHUM 1 N 02-2026         0.10CR
000160 100-512410 000000 02/28/26 26-170 1HQF-GMKL-6MGK CLASSROOM - YOCHUM 1 N 02-2026         2.97CR
000160 100-512410 000000 02/28/26 26-170 1CND-GH6X-LWH1 CLASSROOM - YOCHUM 1 N 02-2026         1.72CR
000160 100-512410 000000 02/28/26 26-170 1MKW-17N6-V9DH CLASSROOM - YOCHUM 1 N 02-2026         0.25CR
000160 100-512410 000000 02/28/26 26-170 1RLR-HXLD-VL7N CLASSROOM - YOCHUM 1 N 02-2026         0.26CR
000160 100-512410 000000 02/28/26 26-170 13LK-99FT-TY6H CLASSROOM - YOCHUM 1 N 02-2026         0.34CR
000160 100-512410 000000 02/28/26 26-170 16TT-NGGG-XX1W CLASSROOM - YOCHUM 1 N 02-2026         0.20CR
000160 100-521410 000000 02/28/26 26-159 1YXX-YCLP-GDHG CLASSROOM - ROBINSON 1 N 02-2026        32.69  
000160 243-519410 000000 02/28/26 26-180 19M7-VGYL-9X1K AG CTE 1 N 02-2026        82.83  
000160 245-623400 000000 02/02/26 26-185 1N4T-JJK9-XDGW TECH SUPPLIES 1 N 02-2026       151.74  

**SUB-TOTAL:  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES     2,181.13  

000240 100-632380 000000 02/28/26 000000 2026044 EDUCATION LAW SEMINAR - KELLOGG 1 N 02-2026       375.00  
000240 100-651380 000000 02/28/26 000000 2026044 EDUCATION LAW SEMINAR - WEEKS 1 N 02-2026       350.00  

**SUB-TOTAL:  ANDERSON, JULIAN & HULL, LLP       725.00  

000320 100-651350 000000 02/28/26 000000 2699 MEDICAID ADMIN FEE 1 N 02-2026       142.01  
**SUB-TOTAL:  ASSETWORKS RISK MANAGEMENT       142.01  

000740 243-519410 000000 02/03/26 26-260 WAL-MART - AG CTE 1 N 02-2026        83.69  
000740 243-519410 000000 02/03/26 000000 GLOWFORGE - MONTHLY 1 N 02-2026        14.99  
000740 243-519410 000000 02/03/26 26-171 CLONINGERS - AG CTE 1 N 02-2026        18.91  
000740 243-519410 000000 02/03/26 26-177 DEPT OF AG - GREENHOUSE LICENSE 1 N 02-2026       102.50  
000740 100-515414 000000 02/03/26 26-183 HARBOR FREIGHT - CUT OFF WHEELS - SHOP1 N 02-2026         8.47  
000740 243-519420 000000 02/03/26 26-181 GLOBAL ROSE - PERKINS 1 N 02-2026       598.94  
000740 243-519420 000000 02/03/26 26-189 FIFTY FLOWERS - PERKINS 1 N 02-2026     1,440.46  
000740 243-519420 000000 02/03/26 26-182 FLORAL SUPPLY SYNDICATE - PERKINS 1 N 02-2026       286.20  

**SUB-TOTAL:  CAPED MASTERCARD - JN     2,554.16  

000760 100-661333 000000 02/03/26 000000 T-MOBILE - SUPT PHONE 1 N 02-2026        55.37  
000760 100-632350 000000 02/03/26 000000 POSTAGE 1 N 02-2026         7.32  
000760 100-651310 000000 02/03/26 000000 3000005551 IASBO MEMBERSHIP 1 N 02-2026        75.00  
000760 100-114200 000000 02/03/26 000000 3000005551 IASBO MEMBERSHIP 1 N 02-2026        75.00  
000760 100-683410 000000 02/03/26 000000 0 LES SCHWAB - TIRES - VAN 1 1 N 02-2026     1,103.48  
000760 245-623300 000000 02/03/26 000000 0 OETC.ORG - IETA CONFERENCE - STIGUM 1 N 02-2026       255.00  
000760 100-651380 000000 02/03/26 000000 200001388 IASBO SPRING WORKSHOP 1 N 02-2026       175.00  
000760 100-114200 000000 02/03/26 000000 200001388 IASBO SPRING WORKSHOP 1 N 02-2026       175.00  

**SUB-TOTAL:  CAPED MASTERCARD - NW     1,921.17  

000980 100-661333 000000 02/28/26 000000 FAX LINE 1 N 02-2026       106.38  
**SUB-TOTAL:  CENTURYLINK       106.38  

001040 100-661334 000000 02/28/26 000000 UTILITIES 1 N 02-2026     2,191.82  
**SUB-TOTAL:  CITY OF CRAIGMONT     2,191.82  

001160 100-683410 000000 02/28/26 000000 354706 FUEL 1 N 02-2026        65.22  
**SUB-TOTAL:  COLEMAN OIL        65.22  

001280 100-621330 000000 02/28/26 000000 1 CREDIT 1 N 02-2026       200.00  
**SUB-TOTAL:  COWAN, CHRISTOPHER       200.00  

001720 100-661333 000000 02/28/26 000000 1851609 VOIP 1 N 02-2026       385.00  
**SUB-TOTAL:  FIRST STEP INTERNET       385.00  

001960 100-664410 000000 02/28/26 26-174 2601-147394 BOLTS & HOOKS 1 N 02-2026        31.63  
**SUB-TOTAL:  GEM BUILDERS SUPPLY        31.63  

002060 290-710450 000000 02/28/26 000000 2198751 FOODS 1 N 02-2026       153.25  
002060 290-710450 000000 02/28/26 000000 2198749 FOODS 1 N 02-2026       123.00  
002060 290-710450 000000 02/28/26 000000 2201675 FOODS 1 N 02-2026       135.55  
002060 290-710450 000000 02/28/26 000000 2201681 FOODS 1 N 02-2026        91.70  
002060 290-710450 000000 02/28/26 000000 2203823 FOODS 1 N 02-2026       230.55  
002060 290-710450 000000 02/28/26 000000 2203820 FOODS 1 N 02-2026       133.60  

**SUB-TOTAL:  GRASMICK PRODUCE COMPANY       867.65  

002220 100-661410 000000 01/28/26 26-173 9244953132 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 1 N 01-2026       462.08  
002220 100-661410 000000 02/28/26 26-131 904564291 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 1 N 02-2026         7.20  
002220 100-661410 000000 02/02/26 26-173 9244986927 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 1 N 02-2026       320.30  

**SUB-TOTAL:  HD SUPPLY       789.58  

002300 243-519300 000000 01/28/26 126-25 BPA STATE - ADVISOR TRAVEL 1 N 01-2026       646.00  
002300 100-215000 000000 02/28/26 000000 ASB - CC - 1/22/26 1 N 02-2026        34.00  
002300 100-215000 000000 02/28/26 000000 ASB - CC - 1/26/26 1 N 02-2026        17.00  
002300 100-215000 000000 02/02/26 000000 ASB - CC - 1/29/26 1 N 02-2026        35.00  

**SUB-TOTAL:  HIGHLAND HIGH ASB ACCOUNT       732.00  

002400 243-519410 000000 02/28/26 26-172 3023091 AG - GREENHOUSE 1 N 02-2026       144.59  
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**SUB-TOTAL:  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES       144.59  

002460 243-519310 000000 02/04/26 26-188 3790 IATA MEMBERSHIP - CURRY 1 N 02-2026       135.00  
**SUB-TOTAL:  IDAHO AGRICULTURE TEACHERS ASSOCIATION       135.00  

002500 100-661331 000000 02/28/26 000000 50852 PROPANE 648 @ 1.59 1 N 02-2026     1,030.32  
**SUB-TOTAL:  IDAHO COUNTY PROPANE     1,030.32  

002600 100-631390 000000 02/28/26 000000 22176 POLICY PLUS 1 N 02-2026     1,125.00  
002600 100-631380 000000 02/28/26 000000 22325 GET ON BOARD PACKAGE 1 N 02-2026       600.00  

**SUB-TOTAL:  IDAHO SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOCIATION     1,725.00  

003000 243-519410 000000 02/28/26 26-161 2696010145989 EVERYPLATE - AG CTE 1 N 02-2026        12.68  
003000 243-519410 000000 02/28/26 26-161 2696010146402 EVERYPLATE - AG CTE 1 N 02-2026        52.27  
003000 100-515414 000000 02/28/26 26-167 MAY HARDWARE - SHOP SUPPLIES 1 N 02-2026        17.11  
003000 100-515414 000000 02/28/26 26-167 HOME DEPOT - SHOP SUPPLIES 1 N 02-2026        75.93  
003000 100-515414 000000 02/28/26 26-167 GEM BUILDERS SUPPLU - SHOP SUPPLIES1 N 02-2026        31.48  

**SUB-TOTAL:  JOSETTE NEBEKER       189.47  

003260 100-661333 000000 02/04/26 000000 772259216 BANDWIDTH 1 N 02-2026       507.89  
**SUB-TOTAL:  LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS LLC       507.89  

003460 100-515410 000000 02/28/26 000000 WALMART - CLASSROOM - THOMASON 1 N 02-2026        28.37  
003460 100-515410 000000 02/28/26 000000 COSTCO - CLASSROOM - THOMASON 1 N 02-2026        56.34  

**SUB-TOTAL:  MATHU THOMASON        84.71  

003920 243-519410 000000 02/28/26 26-168 9231252 AG CTE - STEEL 1 N 02-2026     1,922.48  
**SUB-TOTAL:  PACIFIC STEEL & RECYCLING     1,922.48  

004400 100-661331 000000 02/28/26 000000 12384 PELLETS 8 @ 230 1 N 02-2026     1,840.00  
**SUB-TOTAL:  ROCKY CANYON PELLET CO.     1,840.00  

004480 100-651410 000000 02/28/26 000000 9009767287 CHECKS 1 N 02-2026       408.00  
**SUB-TOTAL:  SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS       408.00  

004860 100-621330 000000 02/28/26 000000 CREDITS 1 N 02-2026       165.00  
**SUB-TOTAL:  TANA KELLOGG       165.00  

005489 100-616310 000000 02/04/26 000000 3617 JAN BI SERVICES 1 N 02-2026     1,363.44  
**SUB-TOTAL:  OPPORTUNITIES UNLIMITED INC     1,363.44  

***GRAND TOTAL - VENDOR COUNT:   27    23,175.12  
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Personnel Report 
February 9, 2026 

 
 
 
Classified 
 Hire 
  Dan Smith – JH Track Coach 
  Shandrie Stigum – Assistant Softball Coach 
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HIGHLAND JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT #305
FINANCE REPORT

1/31/2026

INCOME 25-26 25-26 25-26
Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity

100-411200 SUPPLEMENTAL LEVY $499,000 $301,364 $326,087
100-411400 TORT LEVY 5,607 4,453 4,719
100-412000 NON-LEVIED TAXES 2,500 661 1,813
100-413000 PENALTY INTEREST ON TAXES 5,000 619 3,800
100-415000 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENT 5,000 3,527 21,718
100-419900 OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 25,000 600 4,290
100-419901 GRANTS 5,000 0 8,780
100-419910 DRIVER ED STUDENT FEES 1,500 0 0
100-419920 LOCAL REV/SHARED STAFF 74,407 6,405 44,835

****TOTAL LOCAL REVENUE $623,014 $317,628 $416,041

100-431100 STATE APPORTIONMENT $133,408 $0 $1,342,727
100-431200 TRANSPORTATION SUPPORT 245,000 0 204,100
100-431300 SED & TUITION EQUIV 0 0 2,648
100-431800 BENEFIT APPORTIONMENT 254,138 0 189,985
100-431900 OTHER STATE SUPPORT 194,768 17,876 47,535
100-432100 DRIVER ED REVENUE 2,250 0 0
100-432400 VOCATIONAL ED REVENUE 24,876 0 0
100-437000 LOTTERY / ADD'L STATE MAINTENANCE 0 0 0
100-438100 REVENUE IN LIEU OF AGRI TAX 8,733 4,159 6,081
100-438300 SCHOOL FACILITIES FUNDING 0 0 148,159

****TOTAL STATE REVENUE $863,173 $22,035 $1,941,235

100-454000 PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER $325,000 $0 $0
100-450000 SALE OF ASSETS 0 0 0

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE $325,000 $0.00 $0.00

 TOTAL REVENUE $1,811,187 $339,663 $2,357,276

EXPENSES Budget MTD Activity Expenditures
512 ELEMENTARY $944,669 $80,482 $406,921
515 SECONDARY 899,426 61,048 330,491
521 EXCEPT CHILD 102,437 7,292 36,086

522-524 EXCEPT PRESCH/GT 1,000 0 0
531 EXTRA-CURR 100,802 3,949 28,433
532 ACTIVITIES 13,909 1,093 5,470
611 GUIDANCE 5,300 38 189
616 ANCILLARY 29,504 8,364 38,534
621 INST. IMPROV. 18,700 4,517 13,161
622 MEDIA 37,897 2,606 13,454
623 TECHNOLOGY 75,817 3,885 43,372
631 BOARD 37,021 1,942 29,041
632 DIST ADMIN 176,880 17,270 105,917
641 SCHOOL ADMIN 205,540 17,539 89,829
651 BUSINESS 150,750 12,933 86,817
661 CUSTODIAL 184,859 14,030 113,053
664 MAINTENANCE 87,863 8,895 58,628
665 GROUNDS MAINT 30,713 2,329 15,170
667 SCHOOL SAFETY 4,145 0 0
681 TRANS-ALLOW 385,000 29,374 165,038
682 TRANS-N-ALLOW 23,000 1,769 11,412
683 TRANS-DIST VEH 5,000 56 3,002

810-920 TRANSFER 240,613 0 0
 TOTAL $3,760,845 $279,411 $1,594,018
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Budget Revenue Expenditures
220 FOREST $59,950 $1,558 $0
242 IDAHO CAREER READY STUDENTS 0 99,660 99,660
243 STATE CTE FUND 0 49,579 16,479
244 SRO GRANT 0 36,863 18,331
245 TECHNOLOGY FUND 0 0 2,095
246 SUBSTANCE ABUSE FUND 0 0 0
251 TITLE I 58,620 18,307 22,978
257 TITLE VI-B 47,250 15,654 19,923
258 PRE-SCHOOL 2,427 0 0
260 MEDICAID 39,723 30,268 9,880
261 TITLE IV 10,000 3,287 4,120
262 REAP (6B) 15,787 4,952 6,313
271 TITLE II-A - IMPV TCH 8,121 0 0
290 FOOD SERVICE 123,352 43,115 50,106
420 PLANT FACILITY 250,500 41,131 35,500
436 SMFF 766,673 19,870 13,793
238 STUDENT ACTIVITY 165,000 0 0
700 FOUNDATION 17,600 471 1,000

 TOTAL $1,565,003 $364,714 $300,177

CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE $366,613
INVESTMENT ACCOUNT BALANCES 1,823,262
 Total Checking and LGIP Funds $2,189,874
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OFFICIAL BALLOT                      No. ____ 

 HIGHLAND JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 305 
SUPPLEMENTAL LEVY ELECTION 

NEZ PERCE COUNTY, IDAHO 
JOINT DISTRICT WITH IDAHO AND LEWIS COUNTIES 

MAY 19, 2026 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

OFFICIAL BALLOT 
 HIGHLAND JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 305 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEVY ELECTION  
NEZ PERCE COUNTY, IDAHO 

JOINT DISTRICT WITH IDAHO AND LEWIS COUNTIES 
MAY 19, 2026 

 
INSTRUCTIONS: To vote in favor of the supplemental levy, place an X in the square at the right of the words “IN 
FAVOR OF.” To vote against the supplemental levy, place an X in the square at the right of the word “AGAINST.” If  
you change your mind, tear, or make a mistake on this ballot, request a new ballot from an election worker.  

 
The purposes for which the proposed levy revenues will be used and the approximate amount of levy funds to be 
allocated to each use are as follows: 
 

Purpose Approximate Amount Allocated 

Career Technical Education Salaries and Associated Benefits 45,000 

Half Day Kindergarten Salary and Associated Benefits 21,000 

Classified Student Support Staff Salaries and Associated Benefits 212,000 

Curriculum and Classroom Resources 45,000 

Busing to and from School 150,000 

Activities – Athletics, Music, FFA, BPA 98,500 

Activity Busing – Athletics, Music, FFA, BPA 27,500 

Total $599,000 
 
Shall the Board of Trustees of Highland Joint School District No. 305 be authorized to levy a supplemental levy in the 
amount of $599,000 per year for a period of two years commencing with the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2026, for the 
purpose of maintenance and operation of the school district as provided in the resolution of the Board of Trustees of 
Highland Joint School District No. 305 adopted on February 9, 2026? 
 
The following information is required by Section 34-914, Idaho Code: 
 

The estimated average annual cost to the taxpayer on the proposed levy based on the data above is a tax of 
$253.49 per $100,000 of taxable assessed values based on current conditions. The proposed levy replaces an 
existing levy that will expire on June 30, 2026 and that currently costs $253.49 per $100,000 of taxable 
assessed value. If the proposed levy is approved, the tax per $100,000 of taxable assessed value is expected to 
remain the same.  The proposed levy will be assessed at $599,000 per year for two years. 
 

IN FAVOR OF authorizing the levy in the amount of up to $599,000 per year for two years…….……  
      

AGAINST authorizing the levy in the amount of up to $599,000 per year for two years   ……………..  

         

26



27



 
Superintendent Update 
February 5, 2026, 2026 

 Meetings 
MTSS 

  Parents 
  Teacher 
  Executive Team 
  ISAT Deep Dive 
  Coaching Evaluations 
  Legislative  
   

 Middle school 6-8 MTSS team met. Some students are already struggling in their 
classes. We will look at some options to better support them in their learning. 

 We met with parents of one of our special education students. The student is 
struggling with self-regulation, maintaining attention, and giving best effort the first 
time work is done. We are looking at some options for us and the parents to support 
him in their learning. 

 The Executive Team met on Wednesday. Our focus’ are Positive School Culture, 
which is our best practice strategy for February. This includes acknowledging 
positive behavior 5:1; recognition events that celebrate student success; integrating 
gratitude/reflection activities in the classroom. We also discussed March strategies, 
Professional Collaboration. 

 The calendar committee met and is reviewing the proposed calendar. Once the 
committee agree to the proposal it will be shared with staff to get feedback. 
Unfortunately, it will not be ready for this board meeting. 

 ISAT training on what is coming up and what we can expect in this next cycle. The 
SDE is looking at eliminating ISAT for secondary and third grade students. They are 
making the request from the federal government. 

 I am continuing the quarterly meetings with our staff. They share so many great 
ideas with me, I love it! 

 Congratulations to Amiya Wagenmann for placing 5th in the regional Farm Bureau 
Discussion meet 

 We are seeing quite a few sick students this week. Hopefully they will go home this 
weekend and everyone will get well. 

Legislature 
 The Joint Finance Appropriations Committee (JFAC) met and have now 

recommended that K-12 will be exempt from the cuts for this year They understand 
these would be a permanent holdback, and recognize that we did not receive any 
additional operations funds last year. That leaves us with paying more for fixed cost 
items without additional funds to cover them. 

 The new social studies standards, which were initially presented last year, have been 
updated and approved by the House. This vote puts the new rules in place 

 The teacher ethics have been updated. The new proposal would prohibit 
teachers/staff from contacting students over personal email. Requiring them to use 
school-based accounts. This was also approved by the house. 

Athletics 

Tana Kellogg 

Superintendent 

Athletic Director 

 

Becky Finnell 

K-12 Principal 

 

Nathan Weeks 

Business Manager 

 

Shannan Randall 

Office Manager 

Registrar 

 

Highland School District No. 305 
112 Boulevard Ave - PO Box 130  

Craigmont, Idaho 83523-0130 

Phone 208-924-5211 FAX 208-924-5614 

http://www.sd305.org
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o Our HS girls host the district play-in game Saturday against SJB for a chance 
to participate in the district tournament. The tournament begins Monday @ 
6:00 

o JH girls played their first two games this week. Tuesday they played @ 
Grangeville, and Thursday, home against Orofino. 
 

Going forward 
           

Board policies 
             Student data 
  
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.  
 
*Just a reminder – if  you aren’t going to be able to attend a meeting please email or text 
Nathan nweeks@sd305.org so he knows who to expect.   
 
Thank you.   
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